PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyun Seop Bae	02/04/2008
Gwang Sik Yoon	01/30/2008
Seung Uk Oh	02/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suresoft Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	3rd Fl. Shim-ro Bldg., 701-5 Banpo 1-dong, Seocho-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	137-808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12036550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)672-1181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129861116

Email: ggress@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP

Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177-0030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIP003-250443
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Dippert

Total Attachments: 2 source=250443#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0634

500472401

source=250443#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0635 **DOCKET NO.** GIP003.250443

PATENT
Joint Inventors

(Pending Application: Serial No. 12/036,550)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Bae. Hyun Seop. YOON, Gwang Sik and OH, Seung Uk hereinafter referred toas the assignors, residing respectively at 401 Hyundai Opera House, 825-12 Bangbac-dong Seocho-gu. Seoul, Republic of Korea. Lifetown B-403, 365-5 Yangiae-dong, Seocho-gu. Seoul Republic of Korea and 521-1303 Hanyang Apt, Yangii-maeul, Sunae-dong, Bundang-gu Seongnam, Gyunggi, Republic of Korea are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as 12/036,550; filed February 25, 2008 entitled METHOD FOR DETECTING MEMORY ERROR; and

WHEREAS, <u>SURESOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC.</u> hereinafter referred to as the assignce of <u>3rd Fl. Shim-ro Bldg.</u>, <u>701-5 Banpo 1-dong. Seocho-gu. Seoul 137-808, Republic of Korea.</u> a small entity, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns.

PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0636

PATENT Joint Inventors

rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case No. @@ as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Bae, Hyun Seop	Bre Mr Sess (L.S.)
Date 4th. Feb. 2008	
YOON, Gwang Sik	Gwang Sek You (L.S.)
Date Jan. 30. 2008	0 1
OH, Seung Ük	(L.S.)
Date 4th. Feb. 2008	
* The above assignment covers on February 25 year of 2008	application Serial No. 12/036,550 filed
The above insertion made by	me this 26 day of February, year of
	William X- Duysut
	Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP
	Name: William H. Dippert Registration No 26,723
	REVISITATION (40,723

PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 02/26/2008